900613495 04/30/2021

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM643444

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900611361

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Roynat Inc.		04/16/2021	Corporation:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Genfoot Inc.
Street Address:	1940 55th Avenue
City:	Montreal
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	H8T 3H3
Entity Type:	Corporation: CANADA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 9

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	4848807	ECOLOGIC RUBBER
Registration Number:	4420450	RUBBERHE
Registration Number:	2302663	
Registration Number:	3221781	
Registration Number:	1080431	KAMIK
Registration Number:	2229864	KAMIK
Registration Number:	4765832	SNOWMASTER
Registration Number:	5258782	STEP OUTSIDE
Serial Number:	86966371	AMAROK

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 4168657502
Email: kdutka@torys.com
Correspondent Name: Katherine Dutka

Address Line 1:79 Wellington St. W., Suite 3000Address Line 4:Toronto, ONTARIO M5K 1N2

TRADEMARK 900613495 REEL: 007269 FRAME: 0313

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	31869-2179
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Katherine Dutka
SIGNATURE:	/Katherine Dutka/
DATE SIGNED:	04/30/2021

Total Attachments: 4

source=Notice#page1.tif

source=Roynat_-_US_Intellectual_Property_Security_Termination_and_Release#page1.tif source=Roynat_-_US_Intellectual_Property_Security_Termination_and_Release#page2.tif

source=Roynat_-_US_Intellectual_Property_Security_Termination_and_Release#page3.tif

TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF A SECURITY INTEREST IN US INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY

This TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN US INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY is made by Roynat Inc. (the "Lender") in respect of certain security interests granted by Genfoot Inc., 10653322 Canada Inc and 175968 Canada Inc. to the Lender in certain property, including the trademarks set forth in Schedule A hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks") and the patents set forth in Schedule B hereto (collectively, the "Patents") pursuant to that certain Movable Hypothec and Security Agreement dated October 30, 2018 (the "Security Agreement"), which was recorded at the United States Patent and Trademark Office in respect of the Trademarks and Patents on November 8, 2018 under Registration numbers 900473379 and 505182244;

AND WHEREAS the Lender has agreed to terminate, release and discharge its security interest under the Security Agreement in respect of such intellectual property,

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the Lender hereby forever releases and discharges the security interest under the Security Agreement in and to the collateral relating to the Trademarks and the Patents.

DATED as of this 16th day of April, 2021.

ROYNAT INC. (Lender)

By: Markeda

Name: Melissa-France Heredia

Title: District Director

8736618.2

SCHEDULE A

Trademarks

Trademark	Serial/Registration Number
AMAROK	86966371
ECOLOGIC RUBBER & Design	4848807
RUBBERHE	4420450
DESIGN	2302663
DESIGN	3221781
KAMIK	1080431
KAMIK	2229864
SNOWMASTER	4765832
STEP OUTSIDE	5258782

8736618.2

SCHEDULE B

Patents and Patent Application

Title	Application/Patent Number
BOOT WITH EASY-TO-USE UPPER CLOSURE	6,237,252
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING WATERPROOF FOOTWEAR WITH ATTACHED COMPRESSIBLE LINING	8,361,369
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING WATERPROOF FOOTWEAR WITH ATTACHED COMPRESSIBLE LINING	8,641,953
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING WATERPROOF FOOTWEAR WITH ATTACHED COMPRESSIBLE LINING	8,883,058
METHOD AND APPARATUS FOR MANUFACTURING WATERPROOF FOOTWEAR WITH ATTACHED COMPRESSIBLE LINING	8,974,711
METHOD FOR INJECTION MOULDING SAFETY FOOTWEAR	14/742,281
BOOT	D645,653

8736618.2

RECORDED: 04/22/2021